FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2019

March 12, 2019

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 551

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it ${\bf DO}$ PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 11, after "IN", insert "ETHICS AND SEXUAL HARASSMENT".
 - 2. On page 1, line 12, strike "TO PREVENT SEXUAL HARASSMENT".
- 3. On page 1, line 19, before "TRAINING", insert "ETHICS AND SEXUAL HARASSMENT" and strike "TO PREVENT SEXUAL HARASSMENT".
- 4. On page 1, line 21, strike "a" and insert in lieu thereof "an ethics and".
 - 5. On page 1, line 22, strike "prevention".
- 6. On page 7, line 18, before "training", insert "ethics and sexual harassment" and strike "to prevent sexual harassment".

FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2019

SRC/HB 551 Page 2

		Respectfully subr	mitted,	
		LINDA M. LOPEZ, CH	AIRMAN	
Adopted_	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief Cler	k)
	Date _			
Yes: No:	6 0	6 For 0 Against		
HB0551RU1.wpd				215138.1